## 504155717 12/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4202391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AGENT ACE, INC.	08/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPENHOUSE REALTY, INC.	
Street Address:	1404 3RD STREET PROMENADE, SUITE 202	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677381
Patent Number:	8140443
Patent Number:	8332330

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778200

Email: cathy.vigil@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAUS RERICHA/DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94743-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAUS R. RERICHA

SIGNATURE: /Nicholaus R. Rericha/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name\_Change\_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 504155717 REEL: 041199 FRAME: 0043



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AGENT ACE, INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"OPENHOUSE REALTY, INC.", THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT

7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4445307 8320

151181602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 12/28/2016** 

AUTHENTICATION: 2651970

DATE: 08-17-15

PATENT REEL: 041199 FRAME: 0044